

I hereby certify that the foregoing are a true copy of Field Notes of Road No 505 as surveyed by me on Dec 7th, 1895

John W Kimbrell
County Surveyor

Filed Dec. 28th 1898

W.S. Burroughs, Clerk. (That Recorded at Pages 81-85 & 84 Plat Book No 1)

ROAD No
505

In the matter of Viewing, Surveying and Laying Out County Road No 505

To the Honorable County Court of the State of Oregon, for Umatilla County:

We, the Undersigned, the viewers heretofore appointed to view and locate Road No 505 submit the following report: Pursuant to an order of the Honorable County Court we met J W Kimbrell, Surveyor, at Court House in Pendleton, on 23rd day of March, and were by him, each, duly sworn to faithfully and impartially discharge the duties of our appointments

We called to our aid Berkeley Bailey, H Fleming, Chairman, J W Kimbrell, Marker, who were by the Surveyor, each, duly sworn. We viewed, surveyed and located said Road No. 505 as specified in our order and the route practicable, and would most respectfully recommend the same be established and declared a public highway of Umatilla County Oregon

W D Hoarford }
Lot Livermore } Viewers Road Survey No 505
J S McLeod.

Field Notes of County Road No 505

Pendleton, Oregon, March 23rd, 1899

I commenced at a point 14.57 Chains south of the NN corner, Sec. 31, in T 3 N R 33 E N M, set post 4x4x48 inches 30 feet west of initial point, marked R 505, dug pits N. & S. and made mound around post

			Chains	Distance		
Thence	S	54°	E	7.03		
	S	35°	E	10.67	17.70	
	S	37°30'	E	6.43	24.13	
	S	29°	E	9.15	33.28	
	S	40°	E	8.05	41.33	
	S	57°	E	14.15	55.48	
	S	39°30'	E	2.95	58.43	Cross N + E R R
	S	60°	E	3.23	61.66	
	S	31°	N	5.30	66.96	
	S	28°	E	1.20	68.16	Cross Wild Horse Creek

ROAD No
505